
# 24 Washington (4-3) -vs- #  Fresno State (3-3)
02/14/2026 at Fresno, CA (Margie Wright Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maddox, Ryan (0-1)
Loss: Carranco, Lauryn (2-2)
HBP: Carranco, Lauryn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bill Plante First: Guillermo Villanueva Third Base: Cameron Bjornstad 
Start: 1:09 PM   Time: 2:09   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Washington 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 6 11 0
Fresno State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 0

Washington 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carroll, Ava lf 5 1 1 2 0 1 2
    Gardner, Jing PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DeBoer, Alexis 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Alvarez, Giselle 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Hetzel, Ally c 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Durst, Tia PR/c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bubke, Jade 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 4
    Reddy, Mila PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomsen, Allie dh/PH 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Maddox, Ryan PH/p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Craig, Addie PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Teasley, Marley ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mazzola, Sophi cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Toney, Gabi PH/rf 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
Burdick, Kaycie rf/cf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Reimer, Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ramuno, Sophia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 11 5 3 3 10

2B: Thomsen, Allie (1)
3B: Burdick, Kaycie (1)
HR: Toney, Gabi (1); Carroll, Ava (1)
SB: Bubke, Jade (1)
CS: Gardner, Jing (1)
HBP: Burdick, Kaycie (1); DeBoer, Alexis (1); Hetzel, Ally (1)
DP: 1

Fresno State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Martinez, Emma 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Elias, Natalie rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Liana, Jerzie ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Aguayo, Arianna PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hicks, Jamie 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Westbrook, Tiara 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Alo, Lorraine 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Crosby, Jayda lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Hill, Olivia lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Vancleave, Mallory dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bocchini, Rylee c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rebolledo, Alyssa cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carranco, Lauryn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Loza, Alyssa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 6 1 0 5 4

2B: Hicks, Jamie (1); Hill, Olivia (1)

Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reimer, Morgan 5.0 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 18 18 2 7 59
Ramuno, Sophia 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 10
Maddox, Ryan (W, 0-1) 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 13
Totals 6 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 26 26 5 10 82

Fresno State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carranco, Lauryn (L, 2-2) 3.1 6 4 4 0 1 0 0 3 0 16 19 8 1 67
Loza, Alyssa 3.2 5 2 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 15 18 4 4 74
Totals 11 6 6 3 3 1 0 3 0 31 37 12 5 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Washington - Top of 1st UW FRE
Carroll,Ava lined out to lf (3-2 KBFBBF). 0 0
DeBoer,Alexis singled to center field (3-2 BKBFFBFF). 0 0
Alvarez,Giselle flied out to third base (0-1 F). 0 0
Hetzel,Ally struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 1st UW FRE
Martinez,Emma singled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Elias,Natalie singled to the pitcher's mound (1-1 BF); Martinez,Emma advanced to second base. 0 0
Liana,Jerzie struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Hicks,Jamie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K); Martinez,Emma advanced to third base; Elias,Natalie
advanced to second base. 0 0
Westbrook,Tiara struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0

Washington - Top of 2nd UW FRE
Bubke,Jade singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Thomsen,Allie flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Teasley,Marley flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Bubke,Jade stole second base. 0 0
Mazzola,Sophi flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 0 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 2nd UW FRE
Crosby,Jayda struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Vancleave,Mallory singled to right center (0-2 FKF). 0 0
Bocchini,Rylee grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b [PO: 4-6] (1-0 B);
Vancleave,Mallory out at 2B on the play, 2b, in a double play. 0 0

Washington - Top of 3rd UW FRE
Burdick,Kaycie flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Carroll,Ava grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBK). 0 0
DeBoer,Alexis hit by pitch (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Alvarez,Giselle singled down the left field line (0-2 KS); DeBoer,Alexis advanced to second base. 0 0
Hetzel,Ally hit by pitch (1-2 SFB); DeBoer,Alexis advanced to third base; Alvarez,Giselle advanced to second
base. 0 0
Bubke,Jade flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 3rd UW FRE
Rebolledo,Alyssa grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KS). 0 0
Martinez,Emma struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 0
Elias,Natalie flied out to third base (1-2 FFB). 0 0

Washington - Top of 4th UW FRE
Thomsen,Allie doubled to left center (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
UW substitution: Reddy,Mila pinch running for Thomsen,Allie. 0 0
Teasley,Marley flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
UW substitution: Toney,Gabi pinch hitting for Mazzola,Sophi. 0 0
Toney,Gabi homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Reddy,Mila scored from second base. 2 0
Burdick,Kaycie hit by pitch (1-0 B). 2 0
Carroll,Ava homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Burdick,Kaycie scored from first base. 4 0
FRES pitching change: Loza,Alyssa replaces Carranco,Lauryn. 4 0
DeBoer,Alexis singled down the left field line (2-2 BFKFB). 4 0
UW substitution: Gardner,Jing pinch running for DeBoer,Alexis. 4 0



Gardner,Jing out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 4 0
Alvarez,Giselle singled to right field (1-0 B). 4 0
Hetzel,Ally singled to left field (0-2 SK); Alvarez,Giselle advanced to second base. 4 0
Bubke,Jade walked (3-1 KBBBB); Alvarez,Giselle advanced to third base; Hetzel,Ally advanced to second
base. 4 0
UW substitution: Thomsen,Allie pinch hitting for Reddy,Mila. 4 0
Bubke,Jade advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Hetzel,Ally advanced to third base on a wild pitch;
Alvarez,Giselle scored on a wild pitch. 5 0
Thomsen,Allie flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 5 0

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fresno State - Bottom of 4th UW FRE
UW substitution: DeBoer,Alexis replaces Gardner,Jing at 1b, batting 2nd. 5 0
UW position change: Thomsen,Allie remains in the game at dh 5 0
UW position change: Toney,Gabi remains in the game at rf 5 0
UW position change: Burdick,Kaycie now playing cf from rf 5 0
Liana,Jerzie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 5 0
Hicks,Jamie singled (0-0). 5 0
FRES substitution: Aguayo,Arianna pinch running for Hicks,Jamie. 5 0
Aguayo,Arianna advanced to second base. 5 0
Westbrook,Tiara grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 SFF); Aguayo,Arianna advanced to third base. 5 0
Crosby,Jayda struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 5 0

Washington - Top of 5th UW FRE
FRES substitution: Hicks,Jamie replaces Aguayo,Arianna at 3b, batting 4th. 5 0
FRES defensive substitution: Alo,Lorraine replaces Westbrook,Tiara at 1b 5 0
FRES defensive substitution: Hill,Olivia replaces Crosby,Jayda at lf 5 0
UW substitution: Craig,Addie pinch hitting for Teasley,Marley. 5 0
Craig,Addie grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KBKB). 5 0
Toney,Gabi walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Burdick,Kaycie struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 5 0
Carroll,Ava struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 5 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 5th UW FRE
UW substitution: Teasley,Marley replaces Craig,Addie at ss, batting 7th. 5 0
Vancleave,Mallory grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 FBFFB). 5 0
Bocchini,Rylee popped up to first base (1-0 B). 5 0
Rebolledo,Alyssa grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 5 0

Washington - Top of 6th UW FRE
DeBoer,Alexis flied out to cf (1-2 BFFF). 5 0
Alvarez,Giselle flied out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 5 0
Hetzel,Ally walked (3-2 BFKBFBB). 5 0
UW substitution: Durst,Tia pinch running for Hetzel,Ally. 5 0
Bubke,Jade grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 5 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 6th UW FRE
UW position change: Durst,Tia remains in the game at c 5 0
UW pitching change: Ramuno,Sophia replaces Reimer,Morgan. 5 0
Martinez,Emma flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 5 0
Elias,Natalie flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 5 0
Liana,Jerzie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 5 0

Washington - Top of 7th UW FRE
UW substitution: Maddox,Ryan pinch hitting for Thomsen,Allie. 5 0
Maddox,Ryan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 5 0



Teasley,Marley lined out to first base (0-1 K). 5 0
Toney,Gabi singled to third base (1-2 SKB). 5 0
Burdick,Kaycie tripled to right center, RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Toney,Gabi scored from first base. 6 0
Carroll,Ava grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 SK). 6 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fresno State - Bottom of 7th UW FRE
UW position change: Maddox,Ryan remains in the game at p 6 0
UW position change: Ramuno,Sophia now playing OUT from p 6 0
Hicks,Jamie doubled to right field (0-0). 6 0
Alo,Lorraine grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BKBB). 6 0
Hill,Olivia doubled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Hicks,Jamie scored from second base. 6 1
Vancleave,Mallory flied out to second base (1-1 FB). 6 1
Bocchini,Rylee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 6 1


